App

SUSPENSE

W Jones

LOGGED IN 9/23/06

DHC

APP NO. PTDS06 2 6535323

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONL'

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
lication Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] [1] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication ☐ NSL ☐ NSP ☐ SD Check One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement CTB PLC PC OLS OLM [C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery □ WFX □ PMX □ SWD □ IPI □ EOR □ PPR [D] Other: Specify _____ [2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply [A] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [B] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner [C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice [D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office [E] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, [F] Waivers are Attached SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE [3] OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

e-mail	Address
--------	---------

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

stricOil Conservation Division

State of New Mexico DAC-380 | Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division

APPLICATION TYPE

DISTRICT THE CONSET VARIOUS Drive		New Mexico 87505	Establish Pre-Approved Pools			
District IVSanta Fe, NM 87505			EXISTING WELLBORE			
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505		WNHOLE COMMINGLING	X Yes No			
		0 BOX 10390	1112			
Latigo Petroleum, Inc.		0 W. Texas, Suite 700 Midland, T	X 79701			
Operator Particle Code Fod		ddress Sec 35, T23S, R37E	Τ			
Baylus Cade Fed Lease		r-Section-Township-Range	Lea County			
OGRID No. 227001 Property Co			X Federal State Fee			
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE				
Pool Name	Teague Paddock Blinebry		Teague Devonian			
Pool Code	58300		58330 L			
Top and Bottom of Pay Section	(5116 ₁ 5530'		7318 - (7343))			
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) Method of Production	AL		AL			
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)	`					
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	39		40			
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	Producing		SI			
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production	Date: 09/13/2006	Date:	Date: 09/07/2006			
estimates and supporting data.)	Rates: 6 BOPD 29 BWPD 70	MRHE:	Rates: 10 BOPD 55 BWPD 30			
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas			
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	38 % 70 %	% %	62 % 30 %			
	ADDITIO	NAL DATA				
Are all working, royalty and overriding If not, have all working, royalty and over the control of the control o			Yes X No Yes No			
Are all produced fluids from all comm	ingled zones compatible with each	other?	Yes X No			
Will commingling decrease the value of			Yes No X			
If this well is on, or communitized with or the United States Bureau of Land M	h, state or federal lands, has either t		Yes X No			
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicab	-					
Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be commin Production curve for each zone fo For zones with no production hist Data to support allocation method Notification list of working, royalt	gled showing its spacing unit and a r at least one year. (If not available, ory, estimated production rates and	creage dedication. attach explanation.)Recently ac supporting data. Swabbing 65 I est or uncommon interest cases.	lded Paddock/Blinebry per BFPD w/15% oil cut (Devonian) 7318-43'			
	PRE-APPR(OVED POOLS				
If application is		the following additional information w	vill be required:			
List of other orders approving downho List of all operators within the propose Proof that all operators within the propose Bottomhole pressure data.	ole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools	d Pre-Approved Pools				
I hereby certify that the information	n above is true and complete to	the best of my knowledge and belic	ef.			

SIGNATURE Lia Hunt TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 09/18/2006

) (432)684-4293 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Lisa Hunt TELEPHONE NO. (_____

E-MAIL ADDRESS | Ihunt@latigopetro.com

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

		All UIST	alcae luner de		er counceres (OF UTER SECUCIO			
Operator				Lease	n 1	1 - 7 - 1	1	Well No.	,
	roleum, Inc				Baylus C	ade rede			+
Unit Letter L	Section 35	Township 23 South	,	Range 37 E	net.		County	Lea	
Actual Footage Locati		23 30021	1	J/ 15	<u> </u>	NM	PM.	Lea	
		outh		660			. West		
Ground level Elev.	leer itomi me	g Formation	line and	Pool		feet f	om the West	line Dedicated Acre	esge:
3246.2'		Paddock Bl	inobry		gue Paddo	ok Rline	how	40	` .
	the acreage dedicates						EDL Y	140	Acres
1. 000000				765 	·		•		
2. If more	than one lease is ded	licated to the well, o	outline each and	identify the	ownership thereo	f (both as io w	orking interest and	i royaity).	
3 If man i	than one lease of dif	Yenent comembin is	dedicated to the	unii have th	a interest of all	ommers been or	manifelated by som	amunitization	
	on, force-pooling, etc		derivated to the	word the or	D INCOME OF ALL A	Owhers need or	maditioned by con	HINTHINGSON,	
	Yes		rwer is "yes" typ						
	s "no" list the owner	s and tract descripti	ons which have	actually been	consolidated. (Use reverse aid	e of		
	neccessary	lis liter the well until all	interests have be	en consolida	ted (by communi	tization, unitiz	ution, forced-pool	ng, or otherwise)	
	on-standard unit, eli								
							ODER A	TOD CODTIO	TCATTON
	ĺ				l			TOR CERTIF	
	i		1		1	1		y certify that ein in true and	
	i				İ			wledge and belief	•
1	i				i				
	í				i		Signature) · · /	1
	ŀ		<u> </u>		}			isa A	unt
					, }		Printed Name		
 	+	·					Lisa H	unt	
	ľ				i I	1	Position		
					ł	. [tory Anal	yst
•	i i		_		 	i	Company	D - + 1	T
	l I				! !	ŀ		Petroleu	m, Inc.
): 	- 1	9/18/0	6	
		-				[3/10/0		=====
							SURVE	YOR CERTIF	ICATION
3246.21	3242.7'			4					
660-0		*.	,		ļ	[fy that the well	
1 4 1		٠					actual survey	was plotted from	New wider my
3248.9"	3242.5'		-		[į	supervison,	DATE ST	As true and
					!	ł		SO SOUTH BAD WOO	provided and
	1.				ŀ		belief.		2/3/
	1.					į	Date Sull 6/2	₹ NO.	7 5
L	+						Augus	23, 678 9	
2310	1	1				1	Signature &cs	19/	0/2/
8	1				1		Professional S	W ME	
						. [OHN W	WES
							11/	777	7
	į	* . * <i>.</i> * . * . *		•			M	n/1/ /1	1,4
-	i				•	•	1-1/11	IN U	472
	j						Certificate No	SOME W. WES	,
							1	RONALD J. EID	SON, 3239
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310 264	9 2001	1000	1500	500 0			•

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

erator					Lease		of the section		Well No.
atigo Pe	troleum	, Inc.				Baylus	Cade Fede	eral	4
t Letter	Section		Township	··	Range			County	
L	3	5	23 South	n.	37 E	ast	NIV	IPM	Lea
al Footage Lo	cation of Wel	1:					1,44		
231	O feet from t	the SC	outh	line and	660		feet f	rom the we	st line
nd level Elev.		Producing	Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acreage:
3246.21	Te	ague I	evonian		Te	ague Dev	onian		40 Acres
	_		to the subject wel	Hadania da			•		
2. If mo	ore than one le	ease is dedi	icated to the well,	outline each and	i identify the o	wnership then	oof (both as to w	orking interest	and royalty).
			erent ownership is	dedicated to the	s well, have th	e interest of al	l owners been o	onsolidated by	communitization,
unitiz	ration, force-p Yes	ooling, etc		swer is "yes" ty	me of consolid	etion			
If answe		the owner	and tract descript	ions which have	s actually been	consolidated.	(Use reverse sie	de of	
	n if neccessar		<u> </u>						
							mitization, unitiz	ation, forced-p	ooling, or otherwise)
or until	a non-standar	rd unit, elir	ninating such inter	est, has been ap	proved by the	Division.		ү	<u>,</u>
				T				OPE	RATOR CERTIFICATION
						<u> </u>	·	I he	reby certify that the inform
]							herein in true and complete
		ĺ		1		1		best of my	knowledge and belief.
		i .				i			
	,	† 1				3 1		Signature	0
.*. '		ļ				1		· <u> </u>	Lua Huno
	-	1	•			!		Printed Na	
		<u>L</u>		<u> </u>		l		Lisa	Hunt
								Position	Truit C
		İ				İ		1	atory Analyst
		i ·				i.			atory Anaryst
. '		ļ				! · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Company	- Ď-+1 T-i
		į		1		!			o Petroleum, Inc.
	•					<u> </u>		Date 0/10/	06
								9/18/	Ub
								STID	VEYOR CERTIFICATION
	· ·		* 	<u> </u>		 		SUR	VETOR CERTIFICATION
46.2	3242.71	-				i		/ haraba	certify that the well location i
-660 ' 9		<u> </u>				;		on this pi	lat was plotted-from field no
48.94	 - ⊒3242 8! }	ľ	•] 		actual su	NAME OF STATE OF THE PARTY OF T
70. 3	3242.5			· ·		i	·		, by the same As the
	ı							correct to	she bash HAD mer provided go
		İ				1		belief.	12/6° 67/8
	j	İ				1		Date Sul	# NO. €\
		i		1 .		į		Δıld	23 AGEO 1
				T		<u></u>		Signatural	111 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
310		!				1 1		Profession	MEXICO MEXICO
N.		l				ŀ			MENSON
		11.0			*	1	i		OHN W WES
					•••				, THE
1					* *	İ	•	I VI	۱ ۱۱/۱۱/۸
	i	i				i		X-1/h	MU ULL
ļ.		i				; 1	İ	Certificate	No. JOHN W. WEST, 87
t.		L				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	RONALD J. EIDSON, 32
		a vingo anga a			e canadasere	3504-1-100		·	
330 660	990 13	20 1650	1980 2310 26	40 200	00 1000	1500	500 0	1	